Name
PR Draper
DC Parsons
DC Newman
TM Pegler
GR Cooper
CM Garrett
SA Bailey
P Tucker
K Woodhall
RC Budd
KI Marshall
SP Brandes
GP Lyon
GM Stinson
C Estall

Name
DC Newman
KI Marshall
CM Garrett
GP Lyon
SP Brandes
K Woodhall
C Estall

CALMORE SPORTS CLUB 1st Xl
SOUTHERN CRICKET LEAGUE

M
15
15
15
12
12
15
12

7
12

7
13
12
12

3

3

15
13
15
12
12
12

Final position: 16th
(Played 17, Won 4, Lost 9, Tied 1, No Result 3, Points 111)

Inns
15
15
13
10
12
14
12

7
12
7
12
10
11
3
2

AVERAGES 1991

Balls
1034
722
731
688
395
45
156

Batting and fielding
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Bowling

RC
508
388
403
397
282

21

90

Runs
286
277
232
215
190
161
150
109

94
90
89
52
50
35

2

HS
62
75%
56
62
64
54 *
54
32
18*
35
22%
17
21*
29
2 *

Wkts
30

17

16

12

7

3

2

AvgBat
19.06
19.78
17.84
21.50
17.27
12.38
12.50
18.16

9.40
12.85
8.90
7.42
16.66
11.66
2.00

AvgBowl
16.93
22.82
25.18
33.08
40.28

7.00
45.00
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RPO
2.94
3.22
3.30
3.46
4.28
2.80
3.46
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BB
6-26
4-40
4-24
3-44
3-30
3-18
2-41
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